# **TOWN OF RAGLAND**

RICHARD BUNT MAYOR

PENNY OWENS TOWN CLERK

JAMES "BUBBA" BROWN CHIEF OF POLICE



COUNCIL MEMBERS
CARLTON BYERS - DIST 1

DAVID YANCE - DIST 2

PAT FORD -DIST 3

**BRIAN PHILLIPS - DIST 4** 

**ANDY GARRISON-DIST 5** 

The Ragland Town Council met in a regular session at 6:00 p.m., at the Ragland Municipal Complex Council Chamber, 220 Fredia Street, Ragland, Alabama 35131 on Monday, 12<sup>th</sup> August 2024.

#### **Present**

Carlton Byers Mayor Pro-tem
Pat Ford Councilmember
Brian Phillips Councilmember
Andy Garrison Councilmember

**Absent** 

Richard Bunt Mayor

David Yance Councilmember

#### Establish a Quorum

Mayor Pro-tem Byers called the meeting to order and stated a quorum was present.

## **Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance**

Invocation given by Councilmember Phillips. Mayor Pro-tem Byers led the Pledge of Allegiance.

## **Approval of Minutes**

## **Consideration of payment of the bills**

#### **Previous Business**

None

#### **New Business**

1. Consider adopting Resolution 2024-008 Surplus library fluorescent light fixtures

220 Fredia St Ste 102, Ragland, AL 35131-Phone: 205-472-0400

On motion by Councilmember Phillips to adopt Resolution 2024-008 and seconded by Garrison, motion passed unanimously.

## 2. Consider renewing FY2025 agreement with St. Clair County Commission

•	Central Dispatch	\$50	0,349.07
•	DEU	\$ 2	,500.00
•	EMA	\$	850.00
•	<b>Adult Inmate Housin</b>	<b>g</b> \$	40.00

On motion by Councilmember Phillips to renew FY2025 agreement with St. Clair County Commission and seconded by Garrison, motion passed unanimously.

## **Supervisor Reports**

None

## **Mayoral and Council Reports**

None

## <u>Guests</u>

None

## **Adjournment**

With no further business to come before the Council, Councilmember Phillips made a motion to adjourn the meeting, Councilmember Ford seconded the motion, and the meeting was adjourned at approximately 6:05 p. m.

/s/ Carlton Byers	/s/Karen Bean
Carlton Byers, Mayor Pro-tem	Karen Bean, Clerk